	Docket No.: 7175-65136
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 05 - 25 - (INCL) (CRev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
$\frac{POB/REVO2}{Tab settings} \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark 101366$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauenname.	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard H. Heimbrock Thomas M. Webster 5-11-00	Name: Hill-Rom, Inc.
John Vogel	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 700 State Route 46 East
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Batesville State: IN ZIP: 47006-
Execution Date: <u>1/6/2000; 1/11/2000; and 1/28/2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/434,948	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: BARNES & THORNBURG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	
05/24/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000164 09434848	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	10-0435
City: Indianapolis State: N ZIP: 46204	
	USE THIS SPACE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	$\lambda \in O(1)$
Dilip A. Kulkarni	27 Mart May 8, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date
Total number of pages including cover s	neet, attachments, and document:

.

FCFM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-93) 02-29-20 OMB No. C551-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10107000 Tab settings = = = ▼ 10107000	Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner 200 FEB -7 AN IC: 2	.he attached original documents or copy thereof.
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10127866 To the Honorable Commissioner of the Honorable Commissin the Honorable Commissioner of the Honorable Commis	2. Name and address of receiving partyfies) Name: Hill-Rom, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗴 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	700 State Route 46 East
C Cther	City: <u>Batesville</u> State: <u>IN</u> ZIP: <u>47</u> 8
Execution Date: 1/6/00; 1/11/00; 1/28/00	ठ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗉 Yes 🖄 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: $1/6/00$; $1/1$
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/434,948	E. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? 그 Yes 및 No
Name:BARNES & THORNBURG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	최 Ecclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	 Deposit account number;
<u>ll South Meridian Street</u>	
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by decosit account)
DC NCT USE	THIS SPACE
	Bignature 2/2/00 Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with re 02/28/2000 DHGUYEN 00000165 09434948 Commissioner of Patents & Tra	demarks, Box Assignments
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	J.C. 20231
™\	

REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0293

A	\mathbf{S}	S	Ι	G	Ν	\mathbf{M}	Ε	Ν	Т

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	Richard H. Heimbrock;				
of Inventor(s)	Matt Webster; and				
	John Vogeland,				
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled				
Title of Application	STRETCHER HAVING A MOTORIZED WHEEL				
Date of signing of Application by each inventor	which has been executed by the undersigned on $1 - (c - OC)$, $1 - 11 - OO$, $1 - 28 - 2000$, and				
Name of	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Hill-Rom, Inc.				
Assignee					
Address of principal place of business	700 State Route 46 East Batesville, Indiana 47006-8835				
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of Indiana				

therematter designated as the Assignee) their sturie right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or ingation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee a every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with sor provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4/97

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment at	Batesville this 6th day
of JANUTYCY	2000	Richard H. Heuriverk
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Richard H. Heimbrock Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNOWLEE	DGMENT
STATE OF the dear COUNTY OF REPORT	,	
$-\frac{\log k}{\log \log \log k}$ Acknowledged b	etore me, a Notary Public, within and for s Enuary . X. 2000.	said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this <u>Claune Celle Taket</u> Jones Notary Public
		Elaine Whitaker Jones Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	2-27-01	Resident of DEAR BORN County

4/97

IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I have execute	x this assignment at	West	Chester.	OH.
this 11-th day of J		3000			
	I				
Outside the USA:			Thom	made Walte	2
Witnesses are	Witness		Inventor	(Signature)	
required when acknowledgment			TI	is M. Webster	
before a Notary				-Webster	
Public is not	Witness		Inventor	(Printed Name)	
feasible.		ACKNOWLEDG	MENT		
STATE OF	} } SS:				
COUNTY OF	} 33:				
Acknowledged	before me, a Notary Public	, within and for said	d County and State	. Witness my hand and	Notarial Seal this
1/th day of JA		, 19-2000	-		· · · · · ·
			Relian	a Harris	~ J
			Notary Public	a xpema	\mathcal{N}
			nad:	Public, State of Ohio	
			() My Commiss	sion Expîres Juna 4, 200	1
			<u></u> Printed Name	a Gorman	•••••
	0 11 2	6 a 1	Q	+-1	au
My Commission Expires:	: June 4, 21) <u>0</u>] Residen	it of <u>YOU</u>	ther	_County OH
	v	******************			
			+	<i>.</i>	
this OCL day of	TAN,	d this assignment at \Box	IN GIAN	<u> </u>	
	<u>, y -</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\mathcal{N}	1. J.CO	
			Nar	N A MX	1-28-2000
Outside the USA; Witnesses are	Witness		Inventor	(5 .ure)	
required when					
acknowledgment			Tohn	Vogol	
before a Notary Public is not	Witness		John Inventor	(Printed Name)	
feasible.		*			
		ACKNOWLEDG	MENT		
STATE OF .	}				
	0 } SS:				
COUNTY OF DOT ++	iotoman				
Acknowledged	efore me, a Notary Public	, within and for said	County and State.	. Witness my hand and	Notarial Seal this
<u>AC</u> day of <u></u>	<u>, 49</u>	DO.			
			Ω	me Holl	Dona
			Notary Public		The second secon
			()		0
			111. Ja	Ne HOII	LN
			Printed Name		
My Commission Expires:	10/11/01		Resident of <u>BO</u>	athdome	County
U.S. Applicat	tion Serial No.	: 09/434,9	48		4/97
Filing Date:	November 5, 1	999			
		•			

RECORDED: 05/11/2000